



Republic of the Philippines  
**PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO**  
Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

**NOTICE OF AWARD**

December 13, 2021

**MR. RICHARD V. INCIONG**

Authorized Managing Officer

**TWENTY SIXTEEN CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE**

San Isidro, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 557, Series of 2021**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Improvement of Multi- Purpose Building at San Isidro, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro (Construction / Improvement of 5.60m x 5.00m Two (2) Storey Multi- Purpose Building)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED NINETY FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY THREE PESOS AND 26/100 ONLY (Php 1,994,233.26)**.

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 ea.	9,115.57	9,115.57
803(1)	Lay-out & Excavation	48.98 m <sup>3</sup>	596.17	29,200.41
804(1)	Embankment	55.70 m <sup>3</sup>	745.10	41,502.07
804(4)	Gravel Bedding	6.60 m <sup>3</sup>	1,109.67	7,323.82
900(1)	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days)	30.92 m <sup>3</sup>	6,027.52	186,370.92
902(1)	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	4901.93 kg	65.07	318,968.59
903(2)	Formworks and Scaffoldings	1580.00 bd.ft	77.30	122,134.00
1002(8)	Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s.	36,573.16	36,573.16
1003(1)a1	Ceiling Works	82.30 m <sup>2</sup>	1,128.01	92,835.22
1006(1)	Doors & Windows	20.65 m <sup>2</sup>	5,359.89	110,681.73
1014(1)	Roof Framing and Roofing Works ( including gutter and flashing )	66.00 m <sup>2</sup>	4,264.74	281,472.84
1018(2)	Tile Works	79.60 m <sup>2</sup>	1,550.55	123,423.78
1046 &	Masonry & Plastering Works ( including conc.	216.86 m <sup>2</sup>	1,168.13	253,320.67
1027(1)	Moulding and plastering guide )			
1032(1)	Painting Works	1005.00 m <sup>2</sup>	221.82	222,929.10
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s.	74,047.85	74,047.85
I	Installation of Stainless Railings	1.00 l.s.	84,333.53	84,333.53
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 1,994,233.26</b>	

The project shall be completed within **Seventy five (75) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.